

(Accredited by NAAC, Approved by AICIE, New Delhi & Affiliated to SPPU, Pune) Email: <u>iqac.bvcoel@bharatividyapeeth.edu</u> Website: <u>http://bvcoe.bharatividyapeeth.edu</u>

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Action Taken Report 2021-22

Meeting No. 14

Date: 10/07/2021

ITEM	Points discussed	Action Taken
Item No 1		The minutes of previous meetings are confirmed and uploaded at website.
Item No 2		The committee instructed the
Item No 3	To discuss about organization of various technical activities	1 0
Item No 4	Discussion on Teaching Learning Process	The faculty members are informed to use Edhitch portal effectively.
Item No 5	Any other matter with the permission of the chair	

Prof. Y.V. Kadam

IOAC Co-ordinator Bharati Vidyapeeth's College of Engineering. Lavale, Pune

Dr. R. N. Patil Dr. R. N. Patil I/C PRINCIPAL BHARATI VIDYAPEETH COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, LAVALE Tal-Mulshi, Dist. Pun



(Accredited by NAAC, Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to SPPU, Pune) Email: <u>iqac.bvcoel@bharatividyapeeth.edu</u> Website: <u>http://bvcoe.bharatividyapeeth.edu</u>

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Action Taken Report 2021-22

Meeting No. 15

Date: 25/09/2021

ITEM	Points discussed	Action Taken
Item No 1	Confirm the minutes of previous meeting of IQAC.	The minutes of previous meetings are confirmed and uploaded at website.
Item No 2	Tracking progress of AQAR preparation	The review is taken, and necessary instructions are given to the Criterion Coordinators.
Item No 3	Discussion on Student Satisfaction Survey	The committee has analyzed the SSS 2020-21, and necessary instructions are given to the Principal.
Item No 4	Discussion on NBA Accreditation process	The necessary instructions are given to the Head of Departments for getting NBA Accreditation.
Item No 5	Any other matter with the permission of the chair	

Prof. Y.V. Kadam

IQAC Co-ordinator Bharati Vidyapeeth's College of Engineering. Lavale, Pune PNEL

I/C PRINCIPAL BHARATI VIDYAPEETH COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, LAVALE Tal-Mulshi, Dist. Pun



College of Engineering, Lavale, Pune (Accredited by NAAC, Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to SPPU, Pune) Email: igac.bvcoel@bharatividyapeeth.edu Website: http://bvcoe.bharatividyapeeth.edu

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Action Taken Report 2021-22

Meeting No. 16

Date: 26/02/2022

ITEM	Points discussed	Action Taken
Item No 1	Confirm the minutes of previous meeting of IQAC.	The minutes of previous meetings are confirmed and uploaded at website.
Item No 2	Tracking progress of AQAR preparation	The review is taken, and necessary instructions are given to the Criterion Coordinators.
Item No 3	Discussion on NIRF Ranking data	The institute is participated in the NIRF General and Overall Category.
Item No 4	Discussion on NBA Pre- Qualifier	The committee has verified the pre-qualifiers prepared by the departments and given necessary suggestions.
Item No 5	Any other matter with the permission of the chair	

Prof. Y.V. Kadam

IQAC Co-ordinator Bharati Vidyapeeth's College of Engineering.

Dr. R.N. Patil Dr. R. N. Patil I/C PRINCIPAL BHARATI VIDYAPEETH COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, LAVALE Tal-Mulshi, Dist. Pun

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC), BVCOEL



(Accredited by NAAC, Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to SPPU, Pune) Email: igac.bvcoel@bharatividyapeeth.edu Website: http://bvcoe.bharatividyapeeth.edu

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Action Taken Report 2021-22

Meeting No. 17

Date: 14/05/2022

ITEM	Points discussed	Action Taken
Item No 1	Confirm the minutes of previous meeting of IQAC.	
Item No 2	Introduction to newly appointed IQAC Members	
Item No 3	Tracking progress of AQAR preparation	The review is taken, and necessary instructions are given to the Criterion Coordinators.
Item No 4	Preparation of Yearly Reports by the departments.	
Item No 5	Discussion on preparedness of NBA by departments	The committee has given necessary instructions to apply for NBA.
Item No 6	Any other matter with the permission of the chair	

Prof. Y.V. Kadam

IQAC Co-ordinator Bharati Vidyapeeth's College of Engineering. Lavale, Pune

Dr. R.N. Patil Dr. R. N. Patil I/C PRINCIPAL BHARATI VIDYAPEETH COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, LAVALE Fal-Mulshi, Dist. Pun